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s.

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,KORBA(C.G.)
DETAILEDESTIMATE

As per SOR:Schedule of rates public works department[PWD BUILDING-01-01-2015]

N.

Name of work:-Poviding Extra Facility & Development Work Near Cultural
Building Shiwajinagar At Ward No -22

SOR
Ref.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

2.1 Providing and fixing form work|

including centring. shuttering.
strutting. staging, propping
bracing etc. complete and
including its removal at all

|levels, for:

5|Columns, Pillars, Piers and
likes- rectangular or square in

shape

kitchen

7 Suspended floors, roofs,
access platform, balconies
(plain surfaces) and shelves
(cast in situ)

|SLAB

8|Beams, lintels, cantilevers &

walls
lintel beam

top beam

|latken beam

kitchen shed

3.1|Providing and laying nominal
mix plain cement concrete with

crushed stone aggregate
using concrete mixer in all

works upto plinth level
excluding cost of forn work.

NO

10|

3

1

1

10

4

2

4

4

6

3

2

2

1.20

1.20

12.50
12.50

8.10
7.20

8.10
2.40

12.10|

8.10
6.80

4.40
12.10

8.10

8.10

8.10

6.80

4.40

4.40

B

8.10

0.125
0.125

4.400
0.750
0.600

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30

0.50

0.30
0.30

0.30
0.40

DIH

2.90 34.80
2.10

Total =

QTY UNIT RATE AMOUNT

Total =

7.56
42.36

101.25
3.13
2.03

31.68
6.08

14.40

158.56

9.68
6.48
2.72|

3.52
14.52

9.72
24.30

7.29
4.08
5.28

3.52

Sqm 297.00 12580.92

Sqm

Total = 78.23 sqm

235.00 37260.43

202.00 15802.48



3

31:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse
sand graded stone
aggregate 40mm nominal
size).

column

3.2|Providing and laying nominal

mix reinforced cement
Concrete with crushed stone

|aggregate using Concretel
mixer in all works upto plinth

|level excluding cost of form

work.
1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse

sand 3 graded stone
aggregate 20mm nominal
size).

|super structure 3.2.1+3.4

column
lintel beam

top beam

latken beam
kitchen shed

SLAB

3.4 Extra for laying PCCIRCC of
any grade in superstructure
above plinth level for every

floor or part thereof in addition
to rate for foundation and
plinth:

3.12| Providing and placing in
position reinforcement for

R.C.C. work including
straighterning, cutting, bending.
binding etc. complete as per
drawings including cost of
binding wire in foundation and
plinth all complete:

2

2

1

1

10

10

110

6.80 4.40

0.3
12.10

8.10
6.80
4.40

12.10
8.10

6.80

4.40
4.400
12.50

0.3

0.20
0.20

15.10 0.300

14.70

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

0.200
0.200
0.200

8.10
7.20 4.400

0.750
1.800 0.600
0.300 0.300

34.97

0.10
Total =

2.9

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.50
0.30

0.30
0.40

0.125
0.100

2.99

0.100

2.99 Cum

2.61
0.97

0.65
0.27

0.35
1.45

0.97

6.80
0.41

0.125 12.66

0.53
0.35

3.96

1.10
1.08

0.900 0.81

Total = 34.97
0.00

3846.23
Total =3846.23

Cum
Cum

kg|

2659.00

4260.50
97.50

7955.73

148971.58

54.50 209619.67
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6
filling

lcompacting local earth (from
lapproved source pit) in layers
not exceeding 20cm in depth

consolidating each deposited
layer by ramming and

watering, including dressing
etc. Complete

1.19] Providing and|

7.5| Brick work with modular fly
ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks)
confirming to IS:12894-2002 of

class designation 4.0 in
|foundation and plinth in:

Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement
6 coarse sand)

12.13| Providing and laying vitrified
|floor tiles with double charge/
multi charge
printing with water absorption
less than 0.5% and

conforming to IS: 15622 of

|approved make in all colours
and shades and size
mentioned below (+/- 10mm),
laid on 20mm thick cement)
mortar 1:4 (1 cement 4
Coarse sand) including
grouting the joints with white
cement and
matching pigments etc.
complete
Size 600x600mm

1 10.40

2

2|

6.80
4.40

12.00
8.10

12.00
8.10

12.50
7.00

7.60

0.20

0.20
0.20

0.20
0.20

0.20

8.50
4.40

0.60

Total =

2.10
2.10

2.90

0.90

47.42

47.42 Cum

2.90 13.92

Total

5.71

3.70

9.40
4.32

0.90 2.92
-3.50

36.46

106.25
30.80

Total =| 137.05

242.00 11476.61

Cum 3263.00 118968.98

Sqm 1151.00 157744.55



10|

11

12

9.15|Providing and fixing M.S. grill
Jof approved pattern made of
M.S. flats or square or round
bars welded to steel frame of
windows etc. including
applying a priming coat welded
to frame with all necessary
|fitting complete including
applying a primingof red oxide
zinc chromate primer.

door
window

11.1|Providing and making 6mm
lthick cement plaster of mix

14.10.1

In Cement mortar 1:4 (1
cement:4 fine sand)

11.2| Providing and making 12mm
|thick cement plaster of mix

4|in Cement Mortar 1:6 (1

cement:6 fine sand)

11.3| Providing and making 15mm
thick cement plaster on the
|rough side of single or hatf

|brick wall of mix:
4|In Cerment Mortar 1:6 (1

cement:6 fine sand)

13 14.49 Wall painting with
premium emulsion
l(plastic) manufactured

with the cow dung
processing emulsion panit

of required shade to give

lan even shade.
On new work (two or more

Coats)

10

10

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

32.00
32.00

12.1 8.10
1.80

12.10
8.10

6.80
4.40

12.10
8.10
6.80
4.40|

0.60

Total

Total =

64.00

3.50

320.00

4.20 101.64

3.50

384.00|

4.20 68.04

3.50

98.01
10.8

4.20 57.12
4.20 36.96

Total =| 263.76

Total

3.50 84.70

108.81 sqm

56.70
47.60
30.80

Ka

328.61
Total= 328.61

Sqm

219.80 Sqm

67.50 25920.00|

87.00| 9466.47

91.50 24134.04

107.00 23518.60

Sqm 69.00| 22674.09
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16

14.60|lainting exterior surlace

with SMOOTIIexterior
emulsion paint

manulactured with the
cow dung processing to

give protective and
decorative finish
including cleaning

washing of'surfacccte.
comnlcte with.

14,50.On new work (Tow or
more coats applicd @

1.43 Itr/ 10 sqm over
outer building

|Providing and applying
|2mm thick ready mix
exterior gradeputty

14.5 (manufacturcd with cow

dung processing) on walls
to makc the surface
smooth and even.

14.22| Painting on new work (two or
more coats) to give an even
shade with:

2Premium synthetic enamel
Ipaint

2

2

1.20

3.50
0.90

2.10

2.10
0.60

283.76
Totala 263.76 Sqm

Total =

592.37
Total =| 592.37

5.04

14.70
2.70
22.44|

79.00 20837.04|

Sqm 101.00 59829.37

Sqm 47.00 1054.68



9.47|

19

Providing and fixing|
laluminium work for doors,
windows, ventilators and
partitions made out of
extruded aluminium standard
sections (mainsection with
minimum 1.5mm thickness)
conforming to IS: 733, IS:
1285mitred and jointed
mechanically including|
aluminium cleats, neoprene
weather stripping gasket|
beveled edge beading, screws
duly fixed in wal/
floor with fixing clips or hold
fasteners or bolts and nuts as
required aluminium sections
|shall be anodized transparent
or dyed to approved shade
according to IS: 1868,
minimum anodic coating shal

be of grade AC-15. (Glazing to

be paid for separately:

9.47.1|For fxed portion
18 9.47.2\For shutter of doors, windows

ventilators&

providing and making
provision for fixing of fitting
|wherever required including
|the cost of PVCI

including

neoprene gasket required
(Fittings shall be paid for
separately).

9.51|Providing and fixing glazing in
window,aluminium door,

ventilator shutterS
and partitions etc. with PVCI
neoprene gasket
|complete. (Cost of
aluminium snap beading shall

be paid in basic item):
|9.51.2 With float glass panes
lof 5 mm thickness

etc.

10

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

1.50| 1.20

120.00
117.00

18.00

kg 331.00 39720.00
39546.00338.00kg

Total =| 18.00 Sqm

"Asst. Fngtnèer
Municipal'Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

708.00 12744.00
TOTAL= 999825.21

SAY RS,=| 1000000.00


